

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 160 OF 2005

DEEPA SANTOSH SINGH BARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH SINGH BARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma, and HS Tak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter appear on 27.2.2006. On that date, both the parties

would come prepared to stay in Delhi for three days. The respondent shall pay an amount of Rupees five thousand to the petitioner towards the cost of her travel and stay in Delhi.

(MEERA HEMANT)

(PUSHP LATA BHARDWAJ)

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

COURT MASTER