

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 160 OF 2005

DEEPA SANTOSH SINGH BARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH SINGH BARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Tak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 30.1.2006 the parties are present in the Court.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, as we are of the opinion that an endeavour

should be made to reconcile the disputes and differences between the parties by invoking

the Mediation Scheme, we direct the parties to appear before the Senior Mediator of the

Permanent Mediation Cell, Karkardoom Court Complex, tomorrow at 2 O'Clock.

Let this order be communicated in the course of the day.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwa

Court Master

Court Master