

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 160 OF 2005

DEEPA SANTOSH SINGH BARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH SINGH BARAN

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

(FOR FURTHER ORDERS)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narottam Vyas,Adv.

Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Tak,Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

for the
A cheque for Rs.3 lakh is handed over to the learned counsel
petitioner today. Put up the matter after three months.

es us
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, learned counsel for the respondent assures us
that in the meanwhile the rest of the amount shall also be paid.

RDWAJ)
(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

COURT MASTER