

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 160 OF 2005

DEEPA SANTOSH SINGH BARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH SINGH BARAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)(For further orders)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.

Mr. K.R.R. Pillai, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Tak, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Hegde, learned counsel hands over a Cheque for a sum of Rs. 5 lakhs to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in terms of the settlement arrived at between the parties through the intervention of Mediator on 1.3.2006.

In view of the settlement, the learned counsel for the parties state that an application for grant of divorce by mutual consent shall be filed in this Court within two weeks.

Put up immediately thereafter.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master