

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 160 OF 2005

DEEPA SANTOSH SINGH BARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH SINGH BARAN

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.3 appln(s). for dissolution of marriage by a decree of  
divorce by mutual consent and for stay)

Date: 02/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narottam Vyas,Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Sashidhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

igned

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the si  
order.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.160 OF 2005

DEEPA SANTOSH SINGH BARAN  
ITIONER

..... PET

(S)

:VERSUS:

SANTOSH SINGH BARAN  
PONDENT

..... RES

(S)

O R D E R

The application filed by the parties herein, in terms whereof  
they have agreed for dissolution of their marriage by mutual consent is  
allowed. We may place on records that the respondent has paid a sum

of Rs.3 lakh to the petitioner in full and final settlement of all her

claims. The concerned Courts, where the proceedings between the parties are pending, are directed to act in terms of the settlement arrived at by and between the parties. the transfer petition is disposed of with the aforementioned directions.

.....J

(S.B. SINHA)

.....J

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,

FEBRUARY 02, 2007.